
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 6 - Rigby - US20 - 1.9 Mi. S. of Rigby C/L 
Saturday 1 June Thru Sunday 30 June 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                     Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                             Freq   Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚**                                                                                        98     98     0.42 
[4K-5K)     ‚***                                                                                      157    255     0.67 
[5K-6K)     ‚*********                                                                                421    676     1.79 
[6K-7K)     ‚******************************                                                          1426   2102     6.07 
[7K-8K)     ‚**********************************************************                              2710   4812    11.53 
[8K-9K)     ‚*******************************************************************************         3712   8524    15.80 
[10K-11K)   ‚**************************************************************************************  4052  12576    17.24 
[11K-12K)   ‚**********************************************************************************      3850  16426    16.39 
[12K-13K)   ‚**************************************************************                          2917  19343    12.41 
[13K-14K)   ‚*******************************************                                             2003  21346     8.52 
[14K-15K)   ‚**********************                                                                  1044  22390     4.44 
[15K-16K)   ‚************                                                                             556  22946     2.37 
[16K-17K)   ‚******                                                                                   302  23248     1.29 
[17K-18K)   ‚***                                                                                      125  23373     0.53 
[18K-19K)   ‚*                                                                                         66  23439     0.28 
[19K-20K)   ‚*                                                                                         30  23469     0.13 
[20K-21K)   ‚                                                                                           7  23476     0.03 
[21K-22K)   ‚                                                                                           7  23483     0.03 
[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                           3  23486     0.01 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                           4  23490     0.02 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                           6  23496     0.03 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                           1  23497     0.00 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                           0  23497     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                           0  23497     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                           0  23497     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                           0  23497     0.00 
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